
FOR All Service Areas 

PSC NO. _ _:_4 __________ _ 

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. Third Revised SHEET NO. 1 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING PSC NO. ---=4'--------

/ 

Second Revised SHEET NO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 
-. 

RATE SCHEDULES 

APPLICABILITY: 
Applicable within all areas served by Delta. 

AVAILABILITY: PUBLIC SERVICE CGMMISSION 
Available for general use by res~ae~E~~V!~~¥mmercial, and industrial- cus~6mets. 

t"Ff"f.(:T:v r::_ 
CHARACTER OF SERVICE: 
Firm -within the reasonable liclf~~ ~1 ~~ ompany's capability to provide such 
service. 

RATES: 

(1) 

(2) 

General Service 
Monthly Customer Charge 
1 - 1,000 Mcf 
1,001 - 5,000 Mcf 
5,001 - 10,000 Mcf 
Over 10,000 Mcf 

Interruptible (2) 
1 - 1,000 Mcf 
1,001 - 5,000 Mcf 
5,001 - 10,000 Mcf 
Over 10,000 Mcf 

Base Rate 
plus 

$1.9739 
$1.8311 
$1.5311 
$1.2311 

$1.7239 
$1.5811 
$1.2811 
$0.9811 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 
Rate(GCR)(1) Total Rate 

equals 

$3.90 
$4.0843 $6.0582 per Mcf 
$4.0843 $5.9154 per Mcf 
$4.0843 $5.6154 per Mcf 
$4.0843 $5.3154 per Mcf 

$4.0843 $5.8082 per Mcf 
$4.084'3 $5.6654 per Mcf 
$4.0843 $5.3654 per Mcf 
$4.0843 $5.0654 per Mcf 

The "Gas Cost Recovery Rate (GCR)" as shown above, is an adjustment per 
Mcf determined in accordance with the "Gas Cost Adjustment Clause" as 
set forth on Sheet No. 24 and 25 of this tariff. 

Special Conditions: 

All customers having a connected lpad in excess of 2,500,000 Btu input 
per hour may be required to enter into an Interruptible Sales Agreement. 
Determination of those customers required to sign said contract shall 
be based on peak day use as well as annual volume and shall be at the 
sole discretion of the Company. 

Any customer required to enter into an Interruptible Sales Agreement 
shall be permitted to purchase gas under the Interruptible Rate Schedule 
above. Gas requirements, minimum charges, and other specific information 
shall be set forth in the Agreement. 

1 

OF ISSUE August 7, 1985 . DATE EFFECTIVE August 1, ' 1985 (final 

ISSUED BY Glenn R. Jennings ~r:;t~ TITLE Executive Vice President 

Issued by authority of an Order of th ubllc Servlce Commission of Kentucky in 

meter 
reads) 

CASE NO. 9059-C 
s 

DATED _ ____::::_Au~g~u:.:::.s.::.._t __:5:2.,_:_::19:...:8~5------fb'-;1\r-0'_~ 



FOR All Service Areas 

PSC NO. 4 
--~------------------------

DELTA NATURAL GAS C0!1 PANY, INC. Second Revised SHEET NO. 1 
~~~----~------- -~---

Name of Issuing Corporation CANCELLING PSC NO. ___ 4 __________ __ 

First Revised SHEET NO. 1 ------
RULES AND REGULATIONS 

RATE SCHEDULES 

APPLICABILITY: 
Applicable within all areas served by Delta. 

AVAILABILITY : 
Available for general use by residential, commercial, and industrial customers. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: 
Firm- within the reasonable limits of the Company's capability to provide such 
service. 

RATES: 

(1) 

(2) 

Gas Cost 
=-;· _;Recovery 

·- Base Rate ' . Rate (GCR) (1) Total Rate 
plus equals 

General Service 
Monthly Customer Charge $3 . 90 
1 - 1,000 Mcf $1.9739 $4.5263 $6.5002 per Mcf 
1,001 - 5,000 Mcf $1.8311 $4.5263 $6.3574 per Mcf 
5,001 - 10,000 Mcf $1.5311 $4.5263 $6.0574 per Mcf 
Over 10,000 Mcf $1.2311 $4.5263 $5.7574 per Mcf 

Interruptible (2) 
1 - 1,000 Mcf $1.7239 $4.5263 $6.2502 per Mcf 
1,001 - 5,000 Mcf $1.5811 $4.5263 $6.1074 per Mcf 
5,001 - 10,000 Mcf $1.2811 $4.5263 $5.8074 per Mcf 
Over 10,000 Mcf $0.9811 $4.5263 $5.5074 per Mcf 

The "Gas Cost Recovery Rate (GCR)" as shown above, is an adjustment per 
Mcf determined in accordance with the "Gas Cost Adjustment Clause" as 
set forth on Sheet No. 24 and 25 of this tariff. 

Special conditions: PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EEE:ECTIVE 
All customers having a connected load in excess of 2,500,000 Btu input 
per hour may be required to enter into an Interruptibl~~~es lA~ment. 
Determination of those customers required to sign said contract'shall 
be based on peak day use as well as annual volume ?tJWstj~MlT8f8c¥=K R'5:011, 
sole discretion of the Company. BY.~~Nt€ (1~ 

Any customer required to enter into an Interruptib~~les Agreement 
shall be permitted to purchase gas under the Interruptible Rate Schedule 
above. Gas requirements, minimum charges, and other specific information. 
shall be set forth in the Agreement. 

~E OF ISSUE May 6, 1985 DATE EFFECTIVE May 1, 1985 (Final Meter Reads) 

ISSUED BY Glenn R. Jennings Jj ~ ,2. ~ TITLE Executive Vice President / 

Issued by authority of an Order of th))Publlc Service CornrnlSSlon of Kentucky in AI~' 
CASE NO . 9059-B DATED May 1, 1985 Cl~ 



FOR All Service Areas 

PSC NO. 

DELTA NATURAL GAS COl·iPANY, INC. First Revised SHEET NO. 1 
~~~-=~==~----- -~---

Name of Issuing Corporation CANCELLING PSC NO. 4 

--=.O..::.r.:.iJ:::>.g.:.i.:.:n:::.a:::.l __________ SHEET NO. ----:1'----

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

RATE SCHEDULES 

APPLICABILITY: 
Applicable within all areas served by Delta. 

AVAILABILITY: 
Available for general use by residential, commercial, and industrial customers. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: 
Firm -within the reasonable limits of the Company's capability to provide such 
service. 

RATES: 

(1) 

(2) 

General Service 
Monthly Customer Charge 
1 - 1,000 Me£ 
1,001 - 5,000 Me£ 
5,001 - 10,000 Me£ 
Over 10,000 Me£ 

Interruptible (2) 
1 - 1,000 Me£ 
1,001 - 5,000 Mcf 
5,001 - 10,000 Mcf 
Over 10,000 Mcf 

Base Rate 
plus 

$1.9739 
$1.8311 
$1.5311 
$1.2311 

$1.7239 
$1.5811 
$1.2811 
$0.9811 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 
Rate(GCR)(1) Total Rate 

equals 

$3.90 
$4.3397 $6.3136 per 
$4.3397 $6.1708 per 
$4.3397 $5.8708 per 
$4.3397 $5.5708 per 

Me£ 
Me£ 
He£ 
Mcf 

$4.3397 $6.0636 per Mcf 

:~: fMuc sERvi~;B~~~a~ 
$4.3397 OFEf~Y per Mcf 

The "Gas Cost Re.covery Rate (GCR)" as shown above, is f.?l!l-Q'l 4\ii1S,~t per 
Mcf determined in accordance with the "Gas Cost Adjus tm~tr't t.tla\t~eJ' as 
set forth on Sheet No. 24 and 25 of this 

tariff. PURSUANTT0807 KAR5:011, 
Special Conditions: B~C~d 
All customers having a connected load in excess o ~O~Btu input 
per hour may be required to enter into an Interruptible Sales Agreement. 
Determination of those customers required to sign said contract shall 
be based on peak day use as well as annual volume and shall be at the 
sole discretion of the Company. 

Any customer required to enter into an Interruptible Sales Agreement 
shall be permitted to purchase gas under the Interruptible Rate Schedule 
above. Gas requirements, minimum charges, and other specific information 
shall be set forth in the Agreement. 

~k=====================~====~==== 
DATE OF ISSUE February 1 1985 , DATE EFFECTIVE February 1, 1985 (Final Meter 

ISSUED BY 

Issued by 

CASE NO. 

- ' • Reads) 
Glenn R. Jennings J:l~f2.~~ TITLE Executive Vice Presid~nt & Treasurer 

authority of an Order of the ~ublic Service Commission of Kentucky >n 1,~? 9059 and 9059-A DATED January 30, 1985 b 



FOR All Service Areas 

PSC NO. 4 ----------------------------
DELTA NATURAL GAS Cot·l PANY, INC. Original SHEET NO. 1 
Name of Issuing Corporation CANCELLING PSC NO. 3 ----------------

Fifteenth Revised SHEET NO. 1 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

RATE SCHEDULES 

APPLICABILITY: 
Applicable within all areas served by Delta. 

AVAILABILITY: 
Available for general use by residential, commercial, and industrial customers. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: 
Firm- within the reasonable limits of the Company's capability to provide such 
serv;i..ce. 

RATES: 

General Service 
Monthly Customer Charge 
1 - 1,000 Mcf 
1,001 - 5,000 Mcf 
5,001 - 10,000 Mcf 
Over 10,000 Mcf 

Interruptible (2) 
1 - 1,000 Mcf 
1,001 - 5,000 M~f 
5,001 - 10,000 Mcf 
Over 10,000 Mcf 

Base Rate , 
plus 

$1.9658 
$1.8311 
$1.5311 
$1.2311 

$1.7158 
$1.5811 
$1.2811 
$0.9811 

Gas -cost 
Recovery 
Rate (GCR) (1) Total Rate 

equals 

$3.90 
$4.2948 $6.2606 per Mcf 
$4.2948 $6.1259 per Mcf 
$4.2948 $5.8259 per Mcf 
$4.2948 $5.5259 per Mcf 

(1) The "Gas Cost Recovery Rate (GCR)" as shown above, is an 94-:J-~ ton~nt per;t:j j/f 
Mcf determined in accordance with the "Gas Cost Adjustment:!J e :Pcnfs f?" as 
set forth on Sheet No. 24 and 25 of this tariff. 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTIONci (l ) /J ' (2) Special Conditions: BY.~44-!L ~ 

All customers having a connected l_oad in excess of 2,5 0,000 Btu input 
per hour may be required to enter into an Interruptible Sales Agreement. 
Determination of those customers required to sign said contract shall 
be based on peak day use as well as annual volume and shall be at the 
sole discretion of the Company. 

Any customer required to enter into an Interruptible Sales Agreement 
shall be permitted to purchase gas under the Interruptible Rate Schedule 
above. Gas requirements, minimum charges, and other specific information 
shall be set forth in the Agreement. 

dl~================================== 
DATE OF ISSUE December 31, 1984 DATE EFFECTIVE December 26, 1984 

ISSUED BY Glenn R. Jenning~/..b,.,..,.J2~~ TITLE Executive Vice President & 

Issued by authority of an Order of th~ublic Service Commission of Kentucky in 

CASE NO. 9059 DATED December 21, 1984 

Treasurer ~ 

~,q) 
~ 



FOR All Service Areas 

PSC NO. __ 3 _ _ ________ _ 

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. Fifteenth Revis ed SHEET NO . .::..1 __ _ 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING PSC NO. _ _::::_3 - --- -

Fourteenth Revised SHEET NO. 1 -=---
RULES AND REGULATIONS 

RATE SCHEDULES 

APPLICABILITY: 
Applicable within all areas served by Delta . 

AVAILABILITY : 
Available for general use by residential, commercial, and industrial customers. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: 
Firm -within the reasonable limits of the Company's capabi lity to provide such 
service. 

RATES: 
Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Base Rate Rate (GCR) (1) Total Rate 
plus equals 

General Service 
Monthly Customer Charge $2.90 
1 - 5,000 Mcf $1.7311 $4.2948 $6.0259 per Mcf 
5,001 - 10,000 Mcf $1.4811 $4.2948 $5.7759 per Mcf 
Over 10,000 Mcf $1.2311 $4.2948 $5.5259 per Mcf 

Interruptible (2) 
1 - 5,000 Mcf $1.4811 $4.2948 $5.7759 per Mcf 
5,001 - 10,000 Mcf $1.2311 $4.2948 $5.5259 per Mcf 
Over 10,000 Mcf $0.9811 $4.2948 $5.2759 per Mcf 

(1) The "Gas Cost Recovery Rate (GCR)" as shown above, is an adjustment per 
Mcf determined in accordance with the "Gas Cost Adjustment Clause" as 
set forth on Sheet No . 24 and 25 of this tariff. 

(2) Special Conditions: 

All customers having a connected load in excess of 2 , 500,000 Btu input 
per hour may be required to enter into an Interruptible Sales Agreement . 
Determination of those customers required to sign said contract shall 
be based on peak day use as well as annual volume and shall be a \ AI ~e0 sole discretion of the Company. PUBLIC SERVICE COM1v1 Sl N 

OF KENTUCKY 

Any customer required to enter into an Interruptible T f ement 
shall be permitted to purchase gas under the InterruptJ qle Rate Schedule 
above. Gas requirements , minimum charges, and other s.pe~ if {c :6ormation 
shall be set forth in the Agreement. 

E OF ISSUE October 16, 1984 

ISSUED BY Glenn R. Jennings_Jj~R~ 
Issued by authority of an Order of t~ Publi c 

TITLE Execu t ive Vice Pres i dent & 

Service Commission of Kentucky in 

DATED October 12, 1984 

Treasurer ~ 

v~ 
(11 CASE NO. 85 28- L 



FOR All Service Areas 

PSC NO. 3 
--~~---------------------

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. Eighth Revised SHEET NO. 26 -----
CANCELLING PSC NO. 3 

Name of Issuing Corporation 

----------------
Seventh Revised SHEET NO. 26 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

(This sheet reserved for future use.) 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

AUG l 1983 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, 

BY: ~ 

OF ISSUE September 30, 1983 DATE EFFECTIVE August 1, 1983 (final meter 

ISSUED BY Glenn R. Jenningsjj~R.~ TITLE Exec. Vice President & Treasurerread!} 

Issued by authority of an Order of the PUblic Service Commission of Kentucky in ~~ 

CASE NO. 8866 DATED September 23, 1983 (\ \
1 

v 



FOR All Service Areas 
----------------------------

PSC NO. 

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. Sixth Revised SHEET NO. 

CANCELLING PSC NO. 3 -----'=------------

27 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

Fifth Revised SHEET NO. 
~~=-~~~~----

27 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

(This sheet reserved for future use.) 

~TE OF ISSUE September 30, 1983 

ISSUED BY Glenn R. Jenningsl1~;2.~ 
I ss ued by authority of an Order of the Public 

CASE NO. 8866 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

AUG 1 '~H:-~ 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, 

Y: <f!%2 -

DATE EFFECT IVE August 1, 1983 (final meter 
· reads) 

TITLE Exec. Vice President & Treasurer 

Servi ce Commission of Kentucky ln 

DATED September 23, 1983 



FOR ALL SERVICE AREAS 

PSC NO. 3 

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

-..·- -.. ~- CANCELLING PSC NO. 

ORIGI NAL SHEET NO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

TRANSPORTATION OF GAS FOR OTHERS 

APPLICABLE : 

Within the area served by the Company . 

AVAILABILITY: 

Available to anyone whose facilities connect or can be made to connect with the 
Company's facilities and who desires gas to be transported by the Company. 
Further, the person or persons desiring such transportation shall have executed 
a contract with the Company as set forth under the terms and cond~tions of this 
tariff. 

RATE: 

The charge for service under this tariff shall be twenty-five cents ($0.25) per 

28 

2 

28 

1000 cu . ft. of gas transported, or, in the case of measurement based upon heating 
value, shall be twenty-five cents ($0.25) per dekatherm. Any additions or modifications 
of the Company ' s facilities required to perform this service shall be at the sol e 
expense of the customer. 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS: 

1. Specific details relating to volumes, delivery points and other matters 
shall be covered by a separate contract . 

2. The Company shall reserve the right to purchase all or part of the gas to 
be transported at the same price the transporter would have received at the 
deli very point . 

3. Delivery of gas transported hereunder will be effected as nearly as practicable 
on the same day as t he receipt thereof. The Company will Pti1JLie= St~iU~troMMlSSION 
utilize underground storage capacity in performance of the serviar R£~T~ 
herein. EFFECTIVE 

DEC 8 1982 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, 

PY· I 
5

~~
9

d!v.s 
7 

-TE OF ISSU~ A:_: ff=~l, 1982 DATE EFFECTIVE December 08, 1982 

ISSUED BY ~W. ~on TITLE Executive vice-President 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in ~~ 
CASE NO. 8528 DATED ---===--=..:..2-~:::=---------+r\r/ rr December 14, 1982 CJ' 



• 
DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

FOR 

PSC NO. 

ALL SERVICE AREAS 

ORIGINAT. 

CANCELLING PSC NO . 

ORIGINAL 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

3 

SHEET NO. 

SHEET NO. 

All gas volumes delivered hereunder shall shrink by 2% t o cover line loss and 
measurement differences when no compression is being used in the transportation. 
When compress i on is required in the transportation, all gas volumes delivered 
hereunder shall shrink an additional 3% to cover compressor fuel. 

It shall be the customer's responsibility to make all necessary arrangements, 
including regulatory approvals, required to deliver gas transported under this 
tariff. 

The Company reserves the right to refuse to accept gas that does not meet the 
Company's quality specifications. 

Volumes of gas transported hereunder will be determined in accordance with 
Company's measurement base. 

29 

29 

The Company shall have the right at any time to curtail or interrupt the transportation 
or delivery of gas hereunder when, in Company's sole judgment, such curtailment or 
interruption i s necessary t o enable Company to maintain deliveries t o retail 
customers of higher priority or to respond t o any emergency. 

~ Nothing contained herein shall preclude the Company from executing special 
transportation contracts with anyone when, in the Company's sole judgment, conditions 
justify such action. 

DATE EFFECTIVE 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

DEC 8 1982 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, 

Jrp;J,N 9 (1) 
PY· CA.If!~_,..., .. 
~ . 

December 08, 1982 OF ISSUE --f.~___,CU<-t-t-----=;¥,~e:;;.c.;.=7il-==~e:;:..rr-2 ::.1~, _1::.9_8_2_ 

ISSUED BY ~ne W. ~ TITLE Executive Vice President 
/ 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 

CASE NO. 8528 ~' 
DATED ----~D~e~c~emb~e~r-=1~4~,-=1~9~8~2---~E:;~~\_

1 

___ 


